



बिहार BIHAR

15632

हरिदय कुमार यादव पुर धुडी
यादव धार- AA 175107
भीगा- गडिया अ नर

14 OCT 2022

Agreement No-...51.....SBD/2022-23

Date of Start - 17-10-2022

Date of Completion- 16-10-2023

Agreement

रमाचन्द्र श्रीवास्तव
गुड्डा विभाग सिडिलिंग
रमाचन्द्र 42/2000 (अ-अ)
0.21 % Below from SDB
1000/60 न
1000 x 1 दिन

This agreement made the ...7th...day of 2022, between Rural Works Department (Govt. of Bihar) Works Division Madhepura (Hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Hriday Kumar Yadav, At- Piluwaha, Ps- Jadiya, Dist- Supaul (Bihar) (Hereinafter called "the contractor" of the other part) Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the construction and five year maintenance of road under MMGSY (NDB), Package No.- MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-210-Madhepura; (Tender-ID-116135) (Bid ID-500035) for Construction & Five Year Maintenance Work of:-

| Sl. No. | Name of Road | Length (Km) | Construction Cost (Rs) | Maintenance Cost (Rs) |
|---------|---|-------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| 1 | NH 106 Budhawe To ghunsaha Tak | 1.320 | 10968826.00 | 957459.00 |
| 2 | NH 107 To Maharath Yadav Tola with Box Culvert | 1.620 | 14315971.00 | 1077665.00 |
| 3 | NH 107 To Rajpur Yadav Tola | 0.640 | 5637531.00 | 321545.00 |
| 4 | NH 107 To Parariya Deenapatti Tola | 0.880 | 7694491.00 | 455525.00 |
| 5 | NH 107 Navtol Bich Basti To Parwa Kamleshwari Mandal ke Bagicha tak | 1.610 | 13270426.00 | 1184983.00 |
| 6 | PWD Road Gadhiya Via Korlahi Tola To Raghuniya Tak | 3.100 | 24010725.00 | 2655122.00 |
| Total:- | | 9.170 | 75897973.00 | 6652302.00 |

(hereinafter called "the Works") and the employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the Routine maintenance of the work for 5 years of the contract price and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 8,25,50,275.00 (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty Five lakh Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five Only)

हरिदय कुमार यादव

07/12/22
07/12/2022
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Division
Madhepura

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS :

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of the agreement.
2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and ~~the~~ remedying the defects ^{within} ~~wherein~~ the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz :
 - i. Letter of Acceptance ;
 - ii. Notice to proceed with the works;
 - iii. Contractor's Bid;
 - iv. Contract Data;
 - v. Special Conditions of contract and general conditions of contract;
 - vi. Specification;
 - vii. Drawings;
 - viii. Bill of Quantities; and
 - ix. Any other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of was

hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

.....

..... Shri. K. K. K. in presence of .

Binding Signature of Employer

Binding Signature of Contractor Shri. K. K. K.

07/12/22
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Division
Madhepura
07/12/22



विद्युत स्तंभ
मृत्युस्मृती ग्राम सड़क योजना(M08)
जिला - मधेपुरा

योजना - NH-106 बुढ़ावे से गणसहा जं. 1
लम्बाई - 1.320 K.M. BT-8.630 K.A. PVC-0.120 K.A.
पुलिया - 0.1 मज

BT लड़क पेन्ट का डिजाइन **PVC लड़क पेन्ट का डिजाइन**

विद्युत कार्ड

| | |
|---------------------|----|
| जी. एल. की लेंड - | म. |
| डबल की धम गेट - | म. |
| स्टील मेटल - | म. |
| स्टील डबल - | म. |
| पी. सी. सी. पेन्ट - | म. |
| स्टील चीप्स - | म. |

सोमेट

| | |
|----------------------|----|
| डिजिटल कालेक्ट (GPS) | म. |
| ऑन जॉय (TSP) | म. |
| विद्युत (330/1010) | म. |
| डिजिटल (K.S.) | म. |
| डिजिटल (K.S.) | म. |

मृत्युस्मृती ग्राम सड़क योजना (M08)

योजना का नाम - NH-106 बुढ़ावे से गणसहा जं. 1
पथ की लम्बाई - 1.320 K.M.
प्रकल्पना सं. - /S.D./M.A.S.V.(M08)/2022-23
प्रकल्पना की रशि - 1.19.68.816 - 00
पैच वरीय अवस्था की रशि - 9.57.459 - 00
कार्ड प्रोफ की रशि - 17.10.3072
कार्ड रसलिक की रशि - 16.4.2024

संबेदक का नाम - हृदय कार यादव
कार्यकारी एजेसी - कार्यकारी अधिकारी, ग्राम सड़क विकास, कार्य प्रमाण - मधेपुरा

Latitude: 26.022304
Longitude: 86.80431
Elevation: 26.77±18 m
Accuracy: 16.7 m
Time: 18-02-2023 13:52
Note: NH106 Budhawe to Gansaha

Powered by NoteCam



स्थल प्रयोगशाला
MMGSY-NDB योजना अन्तर्गत
पथ का नाम - NH 106 Budhave to Gunsaha
पथ की लम्बाई - 1.320 KM
पैकेज संख्या - MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-210
इंजीनियर
मुख्य कार्यवाह वादव
कार्यकारी एजेंसी
कार्यवाहक अधिकारी कारीम बाबा किल्ला
कार्य प्रभुवन, गन्धुवा

Latitude: 26.021738
Longitude: 86.805765
Elevation: 30.68±32 m
Accuracy: 72.3 m
Time: 18-02-2023 13:45
Note: NH106 Budhawe to Gunsaha

Powered by NoteCam

1st on A/c Bill

1

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| Name of work:- | NH106 Budhawe to | | | | |
| | Chumsaha tal. | | | | |
| Agency:- | Hriday Kumar. At Pitulaha | | | | |
| | PS-Jachya (Subant) | | | | |
| Agreement no:- | 5183D/202-23 | | | | |
| Date of start:- | 17/10/2022 | | | | |
| Date of complete:- | 16/10/2023 | | | | |

| | | | | | |
|--------|--|----------------|---------|------------|--|
| | Date of entry:- 15/12/22 | | | | |
| (4) | cleaning and scrubbing | | | | |
| | Road level - do - | | | | |
| | $2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 3.0 = 1800m^2$ | | | | |
| | $2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 3.0 = 1800m^2$ | | | | |
| | $2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 3.0 = 1800m^2$ | | | | |
| | $= 5400m^2$ | | | | |
| | $0.54ha$ | | | | |
| 3 | Cubic calculation | | | | |
| change | ftl. free | mean ftl. free | D/M (M) | Volume (m) | |
| 0 | 0.00 | - | - | - | |
| 50 | 2.237 | 1.117 | 50 | 55.954m | |
| 100 | 2.240 | 2.239 | 50 | 111.741m | |
| 150 | 2.491 | 2.365 | 50 | 118.274m | |
| 200 | 2.681 | 2.586 | 50 | 129.299m | |

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

8

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|---|-------------------------------|----|----|---|------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| (4/4) Cleaning grading Road land - do - Qty. v. Sur P.No. (01) | | | | | |
| | | | | 0.54 ha @ Rs 52966.72/ha | 28602/- |
| (5/6) Comp'n of embankment with approved material Qty. v. Sur P.No. (02) | | | | | |
| | | | | 1251.886 m ³ @ 143.05/m ³ | 179082/- |
| (5/7) Comp'n of embankment with approved material Qty. v. Sur P.No. (02) | | | | | |
| | | | | 665.856 m ³ @ 190.04/m ³ | 126539/- |
| (4/36) Excavation for foundation - do - Qty. v. Sur P.No. (2) | | | | | |
| | | | | 29.30 m ³ @ 279.07/m ³ | 8317/- |
| (5/37) Provisioning of leveling course Qty. v. Sur P.No. (3) | | | | | |
| | | | | 4.6 m ² @ 5196.45/m ² | 23904/- |
| (6/38) Plain / RCC Concrete in sub structure - Qty. v. Sur P.No. (3) | | | | | |
| | | | | 33.74 m ² @ 5936.34/m ² | 20023/- |
| (7/39) Provisioning of layer in RCC NP3 P.P.P. Qty. v. Sur P.No. (3) | | | | | |

Continuation

C.O.F. 566737/-

mt Ry 1841871

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------|----|----|------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| (20/54) Contn of Paragraph 10a/1 | | | | | |
| pt. v. sup P No. (7) | | | | | |
| 2.4m ² @ Ry | 593.6 | 36/43 | | | 14217 |
| Total Ry | | | | 18 | 56118 |
| Add GST @ 12% | | | | Ry | 222734 |
| Add L.C @ 1% | | | | Ry | 18561 |
| Add Sf @ 10% | | | | Ry | 200195 |
| Total Ry | | | | | 2117432 |
| less @ 0.2% Below - | | | | | 4447 |
| Total net Ry | | | | | 2112985 |

Assessed

15/12/2022

JC

B

18/12/2022

AE

CSP

Suby
22/12/22
EE

Continuation